VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Sorted on best lap time

Group 4

G4-TT1

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:02:59

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

I
H E B
10/4/2024.09:12
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Pos No. Name Class Vehicle-Year/Make/Model Color BestTm InLap City/State Group

1 27 Joseph Westervelt ™ 1964 Elva Mk-7S Red 1:34.868 8 Tulsa OK 4

2 66 Glenn Valdes T1 1966 Sunbeam Tiger Orange 1:37.282 7  Fair Oaks Ranch TX 4

3 24 Tom Taff CSR 1964 Bobsy SR3 Tangerine 1:37.493 6 Dallas TX 4

4 98 Diego Iturbe VA 1962 Austin Healey 3000 Black 1:39.692 8 San Antonio TX 4

5 22 Jonathan Musgrove CSR 1966 Bobsy SR3 Silver-Red 1:43.032 2 Edmond OK 4

6 38 John Furlow Jr. SR 1965 Bobsy SR 3 Blue 1:47.461 7 Dallas TX 4

7 49 Bill Hale VB 1958 Lola Mark 1 blue and white 1:52.771 4 Nixa MO 4
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 4 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G4-TT1 10/4/2024.09:12 .
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:02:59
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
p5 3:15.622 +1:22.851 9:14:36.877

(27) Joseph Westervelt 6 1:56.178 +3.407 9:16:33.055

1 2:19.516 +44.648 9:05:28.360 7 1:52.899 +0.128 9:18:25.954

2 1:48.488 +13.620 9:07:16.848

3 1:46.282 +11.414 9:09:03.130

4 1:38.894 +4.026 9:10:42.024

5 1:38.605 +3.737 9:12:20.629

6 1:37.279 +2.411 9:13:57.908

7 1:36.686 +1.818 9:15:34.594

8 1:34.868 9:17:09.462

9 1:35405 +0.537 9:18:44.867

(66) Glenn Valdes

1 2:22.087 +44.805 9:05:22.808
2 1:47515 +10.233 9:07:10.323
3 1:42.567 +5.285 9:08:52.890
4 1:38.639 +1.357 9:10:31.529
5 1:39.631 +2.349 9:12:11.160
6 1:37.825 +0.543 9:13:48.985
7 1:37.282 9:15:26.267
8 1:39.877 +2.595 9:17:06.144
9 1:38459 +1.177 9:18:44.603
(24) Tom Taff
1 2:22435 +44.942 9:05:21.455
2 1:48533 +11.040 9:07:09.988
3 1:44.282 +6.789 9:08:54.270
4 1:37.604 +0.111 9:10:31.874
5 1:39.754 +2.261 9:12:11.628
6 1:37.493 9:13:49.121

(98) Diego lturbe

1 2:19.375 +39.683 9:05:25.618
2 1:48.106 +8.414 9:07:13.724
p3 2:57.392 +1:17.700 9:10:11.116
4 1:49.812 +10.120 9:12:00.928
5 1:48522 +8.830 9:13:49.450
6 1:43.760 +4.068 9:15:33.210
7 1:42674 +2.982 9:17:15.884
8 1:39.692 9:18:55.576

(22) Jonathan Musgrove

1 2:16.294 +33.262 9:05:36.825
2 1:43.032 9:07:19.857
3 1:44.644 +1.612 9:09:04.501

(38) John Furlow Jr.

1 217.767 +30.306 9:05:36.979
2 1554535 +7.074 9:07:31.514
3 1:55.025 +7.564 9:09:26.539
4 151817 +4.356 9:11:18356
5 1:48227 +0.766 9:13:06.583
6 1:48607 +1.146 9:14:55.190
7 1:47.461 9:16:42.651
8 1553578 +6.117 9:18:36.229

(49) Bill Hale

T 2:22006 +29235 9:0533.172
2 1:57.146 +4.375 9:07:30.318
3 1:58.166 +5.395 9:09:28.484
4 1:52.771 9:11:21255
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII

Group 4 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G4-TT1 10/4/2024.09:12 .
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 9:02:59

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Tom Taff (24) 1 24 24 24 66 66 66 66 66 66 66

Glenn Valdes (66) 2 66 66 66 24 24 24 24 27 27 27

Diego lturbe (98) 3 98 98 98 27 27 27 27 38 38

Joseph Westervelt (27) 4 27 27 27 22 38 38 38 98 98

Bill Hale (49) 5 49 49 22 38 49 98 98 49

John Furlow Jr. (38) 6 38 22 49 49 98 49 49

Jonathan Musgrove (22) 7 22 38 38 98
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Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
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